
Contract Award Notice 
 

Project title and number 

„Detailed Design Preparation for Reconstruction, 

Rehabilitation and Increasing Energy Efficiency Measures 

for Public Schools #123 and #85” 

CEB/EE/CS/QCBS/05-2019 

Publication reference 
1) OJEU (OJ/S S234; OJ/S S245) 
2) MDF Georgia’s web-page 

Publication date of the 

Procurement Notice 

1) December 4, 2019 with the Addendum #1– 

December 19, 2019 

2) December 4, 2019 with the Addendum #1– 

December 19, 2019 

Promoter’s name 
Municipal Development Fund of Georgia (MDF) 

150, D. Agmashenebeli Ave. Tbilisi 0112, Georgia 

Source of financing the Council of Europe Development Bank (CEB) 

Contract value GEL 729,100.00 inclusive of local indirect taxes 

Date of award of contract May 6, 2020 

Number of proposals received 4 

Name of successful proposal NNLE “Amkari Union of Cultural Heritage Protection” 

 

 


